President Kelly Spurlock reported on the Fair Housing Event April 9th at the BNAR and 
was disappointed in the turn out. 

b. President Kelly Spurlock stated that BNAR received thank you letters from both the 
NYSAR Education and NYSAR Housing Foundations for our two thousand five hundred 
($2500) dollar donation each. 

c. President Spurlock reported that Matt Whitehead has resigned as Director at Large and 
taking his place is Donna Littlefield, Vice President of Association Affairs. 

XII.  Special Guest, Harold Cardwell Jr., Fair Housing Officer, presented to the Directors the